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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
April 11, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Finance Committee – March 28, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-00823 to 24-00840; ($1,063,476.57)  
AP Vouchers: 24-00841 to 24-00988; ($765,779.95)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
March 31, 2024 ($1,231,325.32) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes March 28, 2024 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 3/26/24 4/23/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 4/11/24   4/25/24 Yes 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 3/1/24   
Sno911 Waugh 3/21/24 4/18/24 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 4/4/24 5/2/24 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/24/24 4/24/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 4/11/24 5/9/24 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Interface Systems Contract: Fire Benefit Charge Analysis 
Mobile Integrated Health ILA 
Resolution 2024-1 PERS Post-Employment Medical 
Resolution 2024-2 Retiree Medical Benefit Increase 
Body Armor RAB and Presentation 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Darkhorse Community Risk Assessment: CRA Module 
Policy Review 

• Policy 309 Staging 
• Policy 315 Wildland Firefighting 
• Policy 606 Hearing Loss Prevention & Noise Control Training 
• Policy 918 Health & Safety 

Resolution 2024-3 Quarter 1 Surplus 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting April 25, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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meeting minutes
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Finance Committee Minutes 
03.28.24 

 
 

 
• Discussion regarding the Post-Employment Medical draft resolution 

• Discussion regarding the Retiree Medical Benefit annual inflation 

• Reviewed the status of negotiations 

• Overview of the forecasting model to be scheduled in April 

• Discussion of a Fire Benefit Charge alternative funding option 

• Status update provided of the risk management assessment review 

• Healthcare Program assessment tentatively set for 2025 

• Review of the shared sick leave MOU for the shop 

• Discussion regarding a CARES ILA with South County 

• Discussion regarding the Darkhorse Community Risk Assessment: CRA Module  

• Review of the body armor committee initiative 
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04/01/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00823 591.44AFLAC
24-00824 329,183.70DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES
24-00825 416,876.33DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-00826 612.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-00827 1,036.28FIREPAC
24-00828 1,890.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-00829 89,935.73HRA VEBA TRUST
24-00830 30,475.32IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-00831 940.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-00832 1,075.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-00833 21,958.62MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-00834 20,359.08PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
24-00835 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-00836 109,409.23VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-00837 5,980.03WA CARES FUND
24-00838 367.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-00839 897.31WSCFF FASTPAC
24-00840 31,500.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

1,063,476.57
1,063,476.57

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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4/9/2024 5:22:30 PM Page 1 of 18

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01571 - 04.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,869.50ADVANCE TESTING & SERVICE 24-008410016
24948 Backflow Annual TesƟng ST77,74,73,71 Invoice 03/21/2024 Backflow Annual TesƟng ST77,74,73,71 001-507-522-50-41-00 1,869.50

2,075.45AIR EXCHANGE, INC 24-008420020
91611782 Exhaust System Parts (BaƩeries Transm Invoice 03/22/2024 Exhaust System Parts (BaƩeries Transm 001-507-522-50-48-00 458.57
91611783 Exhaust System Service Repair (Grabbe Invoice 03/22/2024 Exhaust System Service Repair (Grabbe 001-507-522-50-48-00 897.46
91611784 Exhaust System Repair Service (Lower Invoice 03/22/2024 Exhaust System Repair Service (Lower 001-507-522-50-48-00 719.42

9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-008432189
121215888 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215889 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215890 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215891 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215892 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215893 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215894 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215895 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215896 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215897 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215898 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215899 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11

17.94ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 24-008440025
ST73FM-JANMAR24 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 17.94

88.57ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 24-008450025
ST73-JANMAR24 Water - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2024 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 88.57

330.01ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-008460028
300-10137166 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/29/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 61.98
300-10137275 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/01/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 268.03

498.46ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-008471503
20423156 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 04/01/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 498.46

371.51ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-008481503
20429091 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 04/03/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 371.51
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01571 - 04.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

4/9/2024 5:22:30 PM Page 2 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,134.56AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-008492106
14T1-3M4Q-7X1K iPhone Cases (ShockProof) (x15) - IT Di Invoice 03/28/2024 iPhone Cases (ShockProof) (x15) - IT Di 001-513-522-10-35-00 220.98
14TQ-KCRC-3G3Y Krups One Touch Coffee Grinder - ST 32 Invoice 04/04/2024 Krups One Touch Coffee Grinder - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.73
1741-RNHJ-6TJC 24 pk T8 LED Bulbs 4Ō (x2) - ST73 Invoice 03/26/2024 24 pk T8 LED Bulbs 4Ō (x2) - ST73 001-507-522-50-48-00 194.20
19XW-FTQ6-1FPD Coffee Filter 12 cup 500ct (x2) - ST71 Invoice 01/04/2024 Coffee Filter 12 cup 500ct (x2) - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 53.42
1D77-VJLG-JCLC Fire & Emergency Services Co. Officer 6 Invoice 03/29/2024 Fire & Emergency Services Co. Officer 6 001-506-522-45-34-00 101.70
1D77-VJLG-NKR9 Helmet,Pants,Helmet Liner,Float,Togg S Invoice 03/30/2024 Helmet,Pants,Helmet Liner,Float,Togg S 001-514-522-20-35-03 1,154.77
1DCV-PQN4-1RXD Furnace Air Filter Replacements 2pk - S Invoice 03/12/2024 Furnace Air Filter Replacements 2pk - S 001-507-522-50-31-00 29.66
1F7Y-HLGT-16L9 2032 Lithium BaƩery 8pk (x2) - ST32 Invoice 03/25/2024 2032 Lithium BaƩery 8pk (x2) - ST32 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.70
1G17-3NDQ-Q13X AVerMedia BU113 Live Streamer 4KVid Invoice 03/22/2024 AVerMedia BU113 Live Streamer 4KVid 001-515-522-30-35-00 109.39
1HWN-7PLQ-1GVC Business Card Holder Binder (x14) - Pla Invoice 03/27/2024 Business Card Holder Binder (x14) - Pla 001-515-522-30-31-01 175.98
1KTW-LT31-379F Side Press Mop Bucket w/ Wheels - ST Invoice 02/20/2024 Side Press Mop Bucket w/ Wheels - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 69.71
1LNJ-KXHL-4DPL Bnch Grndr Eye Shield (Fiber Glass Rep Invoice 04/01/2024 Bnch Grndr Eye Shield (Fiber Glass Rep 001-507-522-50-48-00 41.00
1LPJ-V6PW-HN9P HEPA Cartrideg Filter Replcmt for Shop Invoice 03/25/2024 HEPA Cartrideg Filter Replcmt for Shop 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.28
1MGG-H6CD-CHLK Retractable Clip Ring Swivel Access (x8 Invoice 03/28/2024 Retractable Clip Ring Swivel Access (x8 001-507-522-50-31-00 196.48
1PN9-CCYD-9KTD ReflecƟve "No Parking" Sign 2pk - ST82 Invoice 03/25/2024 ReflecƟve "No Parking" Sign 2pk - ST82 001-507-522-50-35-00 10.78
1QLV-WYFH-CWTK Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.68
1QRW-NYHD-3YXM CombusƟble Gas Sensor Part (Repair G Invoice 03/12/2024 CombusƟble Gas Sensor Part (Repair G 001-504-522-20-48-02 431.37
1VW9-MKCC-3G9V BIC Permanent Markers 24ct (x5) - Log Invoice 03/25/2024 BIC Permanent Markers 24ct (x5) - Log 001-502-522-10-31-00 74.90
1Y9T-6JKV-DG46 Bamboo Wooden Cooking Spoons Set Invoice 03/20/2024 Bamboo Wooden Cooking Spoons Set 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.63
1YYK-3NPR-1WCG Single Port Ethenet Injector Adapter (x Invoice 01/23/2024 Single Port Ethenet Injector Adapter (x 001-513-522-10-35-00 142.20

1,916.13ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 24-008500036
18746 HVAC Service Call (Asses. Parts RecommInvoice 03/30/2024 HVAC Service Call (Asses. Parts Recomm001-507-522-50-48-00 660.17
18762 HVAC Service Call (Replace T&P, Install Invoice 03/31/2024 HVAC Service Call (Replace T&P, Install 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,255.96

319.95ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 24-008510040
6560355118 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 93.46
6560358659 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 03/28/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.41
6560358660 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/28/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 91.82
6560361545 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 04/04/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 118.26

2,396.00AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-008521523
287332399606X03272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 03/19/2024 District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,396.00

144,695.30AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24-008532349
202337-03 StaƟopn 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-Ap Invoice 03/26/2024 StaƟopn 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-Ap 300-507-594-50-62-83 144,695.30

183.46B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-008541971
5923 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/18/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
6243 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Apr/May/Jun 2 Invoice 03/19/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Apr/May/Jun 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01571 - 04.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

4/9/2024 5:22:30 PM Page 3 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,248.57BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-008550058
1269224 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 143.05
1269229 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 430.76
1269241 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 285.03
1269372 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.87
1269633 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 479.26
CM1269229 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -109.40

4,917.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-008560065
85281357 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/15/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 546.69
85284450 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/19/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 133.70

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,008.23
85287192 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/21/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,199.16
85287193 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/21/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 29.35

3,109.84BRADY O'BRIEN 24-008571857
INV11232 TuiƟon Reimbursement (Winter Qtr 20 Invoice 04/03/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (Winter Qtr 20 001-506-522-45-49-10 3,109.84

929.53BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 24-008580070
127136 Shop Parts Invoice 03/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 93.81
127454 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 557.15
127540 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 278.57

189.00BRANDON VARGAS 24-008591742
INV11234 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.00

54.65BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 24-008600073
37459 Shop Parts Invoice 02/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.65

11,446.00CASCADE MAILING 24-008612195
2341346-1 Spring 2024 NewsleƩer PrinƟng  Invoice 03/29/2024 Spring 2024 NewsleƩer PrinƟng  001-515-522-30-49-01 11,446.00

1,668.40CASCADE RESCUE COMPANY 24-008621573
INV000393502 Special OperaƟons Supplies/Gear Invoice 03/28/2024 Special OperaƟons Supplies/Gear 001-514-522-20-31-11 1,243.69
INV000393802 Rescue Swimming Supp. (x8) (LockBrig Invoice 04/01/2024 Rescue Swimming Supp. (x8) (LockBrig 001-514-522-20-31-09 424.71

1,318.51CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-008630096
0002016399 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 03/18/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 157.90
0002018954 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 03/21/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 342.44
0002020668 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 03/25/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 83.95
0002021451 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 03/26/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 80.01
0002022355 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 03/27/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 201.34
0002029098 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 257.62
0002030194 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 04/03/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 70.47
0002031639 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 04/01/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 124.78

1,412.25CHINOOK LUMBER 24-008640101
2009033 Lumber OSB Sheathing (Fire Train. SC & Invoice 03/20/2024 Lumber OSB Sheathing (Fire Train. SC & 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,412.25
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01571 - 04.11.2024 Board Meeting ER
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

79.68CITY OF SNOHOMISH 24-008651891
ST83-JANMAR24 Water - ST 83 Invoice 03/31/2024 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 79.68

765.93CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 24-008660112
INV594629 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 04/01/2024 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 765.93

309.98COMCAST 24-008670126
ST73-MARAPR24 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 04/01/2024 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 309.98

315.00COMCAST 24-008680126
ST31-APRMAY24 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 03/27/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 315.00

738.42COMCAST 24-008690126
ADMIN- MARAPR24 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 04/01/2024 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 738.42

3,469.62COMDATA INC. 24-008700127
20407378 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 04/01/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,734.81

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,734.81

328.20COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES 24-008712111
7287 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Backu Invoice 03/29/2024 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Backu 001-513-522-10-49-04 328.20

7,717.13CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-008720138
189253 Bay Door Service Call (Jammed, Off Tra Invoice 10/09/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Jammed, Off Tra 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,804.54
194571 Bay Door Srvc Call (Electrfic Operator) Invoice 03/18/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call (Electrfic Operator) 001-507-522-50-48-00 366.86
195016 Bay Door Srvc Call/ Rpr & Maint.(#6, FMInvoice 03/29/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call/ Rpr & Maint.(#6, FM001-507-522-50-48-00 5,545.73

208.18CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 24-008731608
13-38711 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.37
15-96008 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -226.75
15-96182 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.82
15-97140 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 184.74

229.32DANIEL KINDIG 24-008742205
INV11230 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 04/02/2024 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement 050-511-522-60-31-01 229.32

185.00DAVE JONKER 24-008750300
INV11231 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen Invoice 04/01/2024 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen 050-511-522-60-41-11 185.00

25,900.55DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 24-008760154
10739513226 OpƟplex Micro 7010 desktops Invoice 03/27/2024 OpƟplex Micro 7010 desktops 001-513-522-10-35-00 4,060.89
10740981975 Dell 7230 Rugged and Accessories  Invoice 04/04/2024 Dell 7230 Rugged and Accessories  303-509-594-20-64-11 21,839.66

127.23DIRECTV, LLC 24-008771600
050747001X240402 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 04/02/2024 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 127.23

54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 24-008780164
451974 Random Drug Test (Shop) Invoice 03/29/2024 Random Drug Test (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-06 54.00

313.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC. 24-008792267
24-05474 Drinking Water Test (Kitchen Faucet) - Invoice 03/19/2024 Drinking Water Test (Kitchen Faucet) - 001-510-522-20-41-07 313.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

451.45ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-008801875
AR273437 Postage Ink Cartridge (A11901/PV0053 Invoice 03/20/2024 Postage Ink Cartridge (A11901/PV0053 001-502-522-10-31-00 103.93
AR273513 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 03/22/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 314.90
AR273515 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 03/22/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 32.62

5.47ELITE LOCK & SAFE 24-008810176
40570 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.47

1,415.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-008822343
10535 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Invoice 04/01/2024 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS 001-509-522-20-49-01 1,415.50

883.40EVERGREEN SANITATION 24-008832003
1186213 SepƟc Tank System Maintenance (Pum Invoice 03/29/2024 SepƟc Tank System Maintenance (Pum 001-507-522-50-48-00 883.40

1,317.32FASTSIGNS OF LYNNWOOD 24-008842390
443-38910 Interchangable A- Frame Signs (x4) - Tr Invoice 04/01/2024 Interchangable A- Frame Signs (x4) - Tr 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,317.32

1,696.27FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC 24-008852192
6419 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,696.27

2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 24-008862334
3911 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 04/02/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-008870212
FW111289 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 04/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

153.16FITNESS EXPERTS 24-008880072
321202 SpinBike Rep(Rplcd Drnk Hldr,Adjust Se Invoice 03/19/2024 SpinBike Rep(Rplcd Drnk Hldr,Adjust Se 001-510-522-20-48-00 153.16

4,539.37FUELCARE - THE CLEAN TANK 24-008892378
10014 Tank Dialysis Cleaning Fuel Maint.(Gen Invoice 03/28/2024 Tank Dialysis Cleaning Fuel Maint.(Gen 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,539.37
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5,263.50GALLS, LLC 24-008900226
027352263 Leather Belt Invoice 03/13/2024 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.01
027352307 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 03/13/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
027352364 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants (x2)  Invoice 03/13/2024 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 107.38
027363204 Industrial Pants x3 (Return)  Credit Memo 03/13/2024 Industrial Pants x3 (Return)  001-504-522-20-31-07 -430.37
027364018 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black)  Invoice 03/14/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black)  001-504-522-20-31-07 16.57
027364076 Chief Shirt(x3), DBL B Dress Shirt, Meta Invoice 03/14/2024 Chief Shirt(x3), DBL B Dress Shirt, Meta 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,106.28
027364128 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 03/14/2024 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 87.44
027374987 Quarter Boots  Invoice 03/15/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 200.00
027391943 Blank Embroiderable Patch, Velcro Hoo Invoice 03/18/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch, Velcro Hoo 001-504-522-20-31-07 18.54
027391973 Academy Oxford Shoe, Belt, Clip-On Ti Invoice 03/18/2024 Academy Oxford Shoe, Belt, Clip-On Ti 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.72
027392021 Firefighter Pants Invoice 03/18/2024 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
027404775 Safariland 2 Row SƟching Duty  Invoice 03/19/2024 Safariland 2 Row SƟching Duty 001-504-522-20-31-07 88.40
027418081 Nomex Cargo Pants Invoice 03/20/2024 Nomex Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
027418189 L/S Chief Shirt Nomex (x2)  Invoice 03/20/2024 L/S Chief Shirt Nomex (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 290.17
027431238 Diamond Quilted Jacket (x2) Invoice 03/21/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 198.68
027431253 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class Invoice 03/21/2024 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 556.69
027431286 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 03/21/2024 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 441.29
027431301 Poly/Wool Class A Dress Shirt Blk Invoice 03/21/2024 Poly/Wool Class A Dress Shirt Blk 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.83
027431384 Industrial Pants Invoice 03/21/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.00
027431418 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 03/21/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 30.59
027442904 Cargo Pants (x2) Invoice 03/22/2024 Cargo Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 435.01
027442911 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 03/22/2024 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 422.99
027442959 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/22/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
027442960 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/22/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 112.14
027442961 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/22/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.82
027442981 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 03/22/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.40
027446701 CARHARTT Bib Overalls  Invoice 03/22/2024 CARHARTT Bib Overalls  001-504-522-20-31-07 88.53

197.08GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 24-008911571
18188 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 197.08
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6,260.20GRAINGER 24-008920238
9057078561 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/19/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 304.95
9058411167 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/19/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 113.03
9059956657 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/21/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,043.43
9066584484 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/26/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 141.94
9073228414 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 566.82
9073228422 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 710.36
9073228430 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 194.51
9073228448 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 381.65
9073228455 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 277.10
9073358179 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 204.81
9073358187 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 141.94
9073358195 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 324.90
9073358203 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 468.61
9073358211 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 142.07
9073419716 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 538.72
9073611023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 635.27
9076429225 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.09

2,945.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 24-008930252
25685 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physicals  Invoice 02/29/2024 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physicals  001-510-522-20-41-06 2,945.00

3,992.30HEN Nozzles, Inc. 24-008942337
0000082 Five HEN 45 GPM Nozzles Invoice 11/15/2023 Five HEN 45 GPM Nozzles 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,992.30

3,512.65HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 24-008950260
603392 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 823.14
603393 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,217.19
603461 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 524.96
603696 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 153.74
603980 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 793.62

115.93IMS ALLIANCE 24-008961878
24-0952 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 03/25/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10
24-1023 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x21) Invoice 03/29/2024 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x21) 001-504-522-20-31-01 69.97
24-1087 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x8) Invoice 04/05/2024 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x8) 001-504-522-20-31-01 28.86

812.12IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-008970276
202852279 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 03/31/2024 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 812.12

35,558.59ISOUTSOURCE 24-008980277
CW291810 IT Services  Invoice 02/15/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 16,142.87
CW293737 IT Services  Invoice 03/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 3,108.30
CW293868 IT Services  Invoice 03/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 551.20
CW293869 IT Services  Invoice 03/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 15,756.22

2,400.00KAITLIN KING 24-008991752
INV11229 TuiƟon Reimbursement (215-P1/2158- Invoice 04/01/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (215-P1/2158- 001-506-522-45-49-10 2,400.00
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213.98KEVIN O'BRIEN 24-009001858
INV11237 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 213.98

17,884.43KNOX COMPANY 24-009010326
INV-KA-279219 Knox eCores Invoice 04/03/2024 Knox eCore 303-505-594-30-64-01 17,884.43

1,287.68L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-009020349
INV780811 NFPA Structual Firefighter Boots (x2) Invoice 01/08/2024 NFPA Structual Firefighter Boots (x2) 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,287.68

218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 24-009031954
66354 Monthly Gym Membership (March 202 Invoice 03/27/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (March 202 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
66355 Monthly Gym Membership (April 2024 Invoice 03/28/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (April 2024 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-009041879
ST81-APR24 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 04/01/2024 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-009051879
ST82-APR24 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 04/01/2024 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

269.98LEAH SCHOOF 24-009061835
INV11239 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 269.98

2.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-009071596
4835759S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 04/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 2.00

1,259.40LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-009080343
1417337 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/19/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 252.48
1417340 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/19/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 252.48
1417662 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/20/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 252.71
1417667 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/20/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 249.25
1420200 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/27/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 252.48

1,059.55LOWE'S 24-009090352
973413-MNKGCU Parts (SepƟc Repair) - ST72 Invoice 02/16/2024 Parts (SepƟc Repair) - ST72 001-507-522-50-48-00 12.56
982939-MPSTUR Lumber & Screws (Ladder Repair for Tr Invoice 03/04/2024 Lumber & Screws (Ladder Repair for Tr 001-507-522-50-35-00 83.58
982941-MPSTUS Steel Wool, CableTies, WD-40 (x3) - Lo Invoice 03/04/2024 Steel Wool, CableTies, WD-40 (x3) - Lo 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.78
984603-MOGQLV Orange Peel Wall Texture Spray (x5) - A Invoice 02/22/2024 Orange Peel Wall Texture Spray (x5) - A 001-507-522-50-48-00 114.21
985312-MOGQMG Orange Peel Wall Texture (Return) - Ad Credit Memo 02/22/2024 Orange Peel Wall Texture (Return) - Ad 001-507-522-50-48-00 -45.68
985333-MOGQMH Orange Peel Wall Texture (Repair) - Ad Invoice 02/22/2024 Orange Peel Wall Texture (Repair) - Ad 001-507-522-50-48-00 114.21
987631-MOKUVG Pull Out Kitchen Faucet (x2) - ST 81 Invoice 02/23/2024 Pull Out Kitchen Faucet (x2) - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 309.71
990006-MQHFHN Lumber/Plywood, Drill Bits,Screws (Re Invoice 03/07/2024 Lumber/Plywood, Drill Bits,Screws (Re 001-507-522-50-35-00 26.56
995422-MOSEFE Dowel,Gorilla Glue,Propane Tank Excha Invoice 02/26/2024 Dowel (Repair Drywall) - ST71 001-507-522-50-48-00 5.17

Gorilla Glue 8oz - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.17
Propane Tank Exchnage (x7) - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-47-03 168.33

997872-MNHOOH Cement,Pipe Parts (SepƟc Repair) - ST7 Invoice 02/15/2024 Cement,Pipe Parts (SepƟc Repair) - ST7 001-507-522-50-48-00 41.90
998018-MSCNSO Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.37
998437-MOWZLL Workbench Supplies (Propane/Torch H Invoice 02/27/2024 Workbench Supplies (Propane/Torch H 001-507-522-50-31-00 110.08
998440-MOWZLM Galvanized Elbow (x4)(Ladder Guard Tr Invoice 02/27/2024 Galvanized Elbow (x4)(Ladder Guard Tr 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.70
998566-MOWZLO Caulk (x2) - Admin AddiƟon  Invoice 02/27/2024 Caulk (x2) - Admin AddiƟon  001-507-522-50-48-00 16.90
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5,110.00MATHER RESCUE, LLC 24-009102388
03212024 Instructor 5 Day ACA Level 4 ICW Class Invoice 03/21/2024 Instructor 5 Day ACA Level 4 ICW Class 001-506-522-45-49-02 5,110.00

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-009112348
APR2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 04/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

189.00MELISSA JENKINS 24-009121613
INV11235 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.00

189.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 24-009130371
INV11233 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.00
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9,019.07MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-009140380
961444 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.31
961452 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.31
961485 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.35
961896 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.07
961904 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.29
961948 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.95
961999 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 620.53
962001 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
962201 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.25
962215 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.47
962223 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.42
962260 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.23
962276 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.75
962325 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.47
962332 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.15
962334 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.76
962335 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.92
962341 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.50
962360 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.46
962366 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.89
962386 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.88
962388 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.28
962399 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.31
962400 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -5.65
962432 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.63
962447 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,229.66
962451 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -23.60
962452 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.87
962453 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.94
962457 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -45.28
962658 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 194.94
962664 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.63
962686 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.40
962772 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 127.99
962778 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -194.94
962827 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.08
962829 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 379.27
962910 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 396.62
962911 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.99
962915 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.88
962918 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.40
962922 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.53
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962933 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
962935 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.15
962991 Shop Parts Invoice 03/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.41
962992 Shop Parts Invoice 03/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.41
963131 Shop Parts Invoice 03/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 785.28
963140 Shop Parts Invoice 03/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.65
963216 Shop Parts Invoice 03/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
963221 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
963236 Shop Parts Invoice 03/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.11
963251 Shop Parts Invoice 03/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.83
963341 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 64.95
963352 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.96
963358 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -64.95
963378 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 113.64
963478 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.87
963699 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 624.13
963711 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
963721 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 221.70
963765 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
963863 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.37
963876 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.61
963954 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 178.09
963955 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 240.77
963999 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 149.24
964031 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.77
964042 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 413.69
964052 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
964075 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.65
964080 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -10.20
964090 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.70
964115 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.13
964209 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.18
964215 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 378.04
964240 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 330.27
964353 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.69
964359 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 172.60
964401 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.51
964418 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -40.48
964438 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 827.37
964457 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.74
964502 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 620.53
964503 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.21
964522 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -118.15
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964696 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.41
964699 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.36
964859 Shop Parts Invoice 03/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.23
964872 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -378.04
964884 Shop Parts Invoice 03/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 420.88
964897 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
964898 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -230.13
964948 Shop Parts Invoice 03/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.02
964986 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.79
964994 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.08
965034 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 104.67
965050 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.54
965114 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.41
965118 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.81
965120 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -423.49
965209 Shop Parts Invoice 03/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.68
965216 Shop Parts Invoice 03/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 98.69

1,879.10NRS 24-009151549
1536456 NRS Duffle Bag x10, Wets Shoes x8, He Invoice 03/25/2024 NRS Duffle Bag x10, Wets Shoes x8, He 001-514-522-20-31-09 1,193.37
1537632 NRS Zen PRD Life Jacket - Special Ops Invoice 03/27/2024 NRS Zen PRD Life Jacket - Special Ops 001-514-522-20-31-09 120.90
1537757 NRS Wedge Throw Bag (x10) - Special O Invoice 03/27/2024 NRS Wedge Throw Bag (x10) - Special O 001-514-522-20-31-09 564.83

880.56ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-009162252
356356168001 Marker Pens Black 12pk (x5) (Return) - Credit Memo 03/29/2024 Marker Pens Black 12pk (x5) (Return) - 001-502-522-10-31-00 -69.16
357301984001 Various Office Supplies - ADMIN Invoice 03/21/2024 Various Office Supplies - ADMIN 001-502-522-10-31-00 500.03
357307068001 Legal Pad 5x8 50 Sheet Pads 6pk (x2) - Invoice 03/22/2024 Legal Pad 5x8 50 Sheet Pads 6pk (x2) - 001-502-522-10-31-00 5.68
359362922001 Permanent Markers BLK 12pk (x5) - Log Invoice 03/21/2024 Permanent Markers BLK 12pk (x5) - Log 001-502-522-10-31-00 69.16
359366454001 Stapler (x2), Highltr 8pk (x2) - LogisƟcs Invoice 03/21/2024 Stapler (x2), Highltr 8pk (x2) - LogisƟcs 001-502-522-10-31-00 38.07
359745233001 Permanent Markers 12pk (x4) - LogisƟc Invoice 03/20/2024 Permanent Markers 12pk (x4) - LogisƟc 001-502-522-10-31-00 52.04
359748234001 Permanent Markers 12pk (x5) - LogisƟc Invoice 03/19/2024 Permanent Markers 12pk (x5) - LogisƟc 001-502-522-10-31-00 69.16
359748235001 Scissors 2pk (x3) - Logistrics Stock Invoice 03/20/2024 Scissors 2pk (x3) - Logistrics Stock 001-502-522-10-35-00 6.34
359748236001 Post-It16pk, DryErase 4pk x5,StckyNt 2 Invoice 03/19/2024 Post-It16pk, DryErase 4pk x5,StckyNt 2 001-502-522-10-31-00 46.10
359838810001 Stamp Postage, Scissors, Pen, Dry Erase Invoice 03/28/2024 Stamp Postage, Scissors, Pen, Dry Erase 001-502-522-10-31-00 68.47
360645616001 WebCam C920S Pro HD Blk - Karli Invoice 04/01/2024 WebCam C920S Pro HD Blk - Karli 001-513-522-10-35-00 64.12
360645788001 Tape,Stamp Postage, Scissors, Pens, Dr Invoice 03/28/2024 Tape,Stamp Postage, Scissors, Pens, Dr 001-502-522-10-31-00 99.71
361023139001 Permanent Chisel Marker -x5 (Return# Credit Memo 03/28/2024 Permanent Chisel Marker -x5 (Return# 001-502-522-10-31-00 -69.16

3,470.06OPERATIVE IQ 24-009170185
59826 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 04/01/2024 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 880.47

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 2,481.69
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

2,683.98PETROCARD, INC. 24-009180466
C421718 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 03/27/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,341.99

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,341.99
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902.55PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 24-009190308
SRFR033124.2 Property Manag. Service (Ice Melt/Trav Invoice 03/18/2024 Property Manag. Service (Ice Melt/Trav 001-507-522-50-41-00 41.85

300-507-522-50-41-00 40.20
SRFR043024.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 04/01/2024 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 418.46

300-507-522-50-41-00 402.04

546.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-009200483
ST72-FEBMAR24 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 03/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 546.26

422.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-009210483
ST77-FEBMAR24 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 04/01/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 422.76

4,756.15PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-009220484
24266528 Shop Parts Invoice 03/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,172.62
24266727 Shop Parts Invoice 03/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,583.53

2,459.25RAINIER ASPHALT & CONCRETE 24-009232385
19496 RFC for Concrete Overlay - ST 71 Invoice 03/27/2024 RFC for Concrete Overlay - ST 71 300-507-594-50-62-71 2,459.25

113.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-009240494
0197-003319687 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 03/31/2024 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 113.36

277.52REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-009250494
0197-003319391 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 03/31/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 277.52

275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-009260494
0197-003319342 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 03/31/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 140.27

300-507-522-50-47-00 134.76

334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-009270494
0197-003318054 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 03/31/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 334.64

742.94REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-009280494
0197-003319324 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 03/31/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 742.94

525.20RICK EDWARDS 24-009291995
INV11227 Airfare Reimbursement (Build Conferen Invoice 02/27/2024 Airfare Reimbursement (Build Conferen 001-507-522-50-43-00 336.20
INV11240 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.00
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15,794.43ROBERT HALF 24-009302380
63075120 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 01/15/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 946.26
63115223 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 01/23/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,422.72
63127095 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Credit Memo 01/25/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 -12.60
63144936 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 01/30/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,778.40
63175206 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 02/06/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,578.33
63204960 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 02/13/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,778.40
63240255 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 02/21/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,611.68
63275605 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 02/29/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,422.72
63333885 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 03/13/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,678.37
63363605 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 03/20/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,745.06
63398609 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 03/28/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,778.40
63403220 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 04/01/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 66.69

189.00RONALD RASMUSSEN JR 24-009311867
INV11236 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.00

283.78SEA-WESTERN INC 24-009321921
INV31051 Structual FireFighter Gloves (x2)  Invoice 03/28/2024 Structual FireFighter Gloves (x2)  303-504-594-20-64-04 283.78

14,196.96SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 24-009331883
B18060953 Adobe License renewal 2024 Invoice 03/12/2024 Adobe License renewal 2024 001-513-522-10-49-04 14,196.96

11,051.98SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC 24-009340543
CLT PER DIEM-MAR24 Travel Expenses (Cultural Leadershp - C Invoice 04/01/2024 Travel Expenses (Cultural Leadershp - C 001-502-522-10-41-01 685.31
CLT WORKSHOP-MAR24 Cultural Leadershp Team Offsite Works Invoice 04/01/2024 Cultural Leadershp Team Offsite Works 001-502-522-10-41-01 3,200.00
CLT WORKSHOP-MAR24-2 Cultural Leadrshp Team Offsite Worksh Invoice 04/01/2024 Cultural Leadrshp Team Offsite Worksh 001-502-522-10-41-01 7,166.67

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER 24-009350544
ST77FM-MAR2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 03/31/2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

117.75SILVER LAKE WATER 24-009360544
ST77-MAR2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 03/31/2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 117.75

69.08SIX ROBBLEES' INC 24-009371535
14P32718 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.08

8,362.14SKY POWER WASH 24-009382273
5737 Metal Roof Cleaning - LogisƟcs/ST 74 Invoice 02/21/2024 Metal Roof Cleaning - LogisƟcs/ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,591.53
5761 Roof/GuƩer/Concrete Cleaning - ST 33 Invoice 03/11/2024 Roof/GuƩer/Concrete Cleaning - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 6,770.61

108.55SMARSH INC 24-009390550
INV-162258 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 03/31/2024 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 108.55
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101,668.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-009401547
7004 Monthly EPCR Invoice 03/25/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 4,538.82
7021 Monthly EPCR Invoice 03/26/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 5,934.23
7072 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 04/01/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
7105 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 04/03/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12

2,400.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE PROT 24-009412381
2024-Instructor1-06 Training IFSAC TesƟng (RegistraƟon)  Invoice 04/01/2024 Training IFSAC TesƟng (RegistraƟon)  001-506-522-45-49-05 2,400.00

251.05SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009420565
106209656 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 03/21/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 251.05

1,501.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009430565
116086247 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 03/29/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,501.18

2,235.92SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009440565
161973909 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 03/20/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,235.92

266.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009450565
145774025 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 03/25/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 266.87

1,747.78SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009460565
139090745 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 03/18/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,493.01

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 254.77

948.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009470565
129280173 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 03/26/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 948.52

1,195.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-009480565
161973910 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/20/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 609.77

300-507-522-50-47-00 585.85

674.56SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-009491536
EXCISETAX-MAR24 Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 Invoice 03/31/2024 Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 001-504-522-20-35-00 84.04

Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 16.36
Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 001-514-522-20-35-03 278.54
Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 301-504-594-22-64-02 295.62

134,964.45SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-009501536
FIRE-03/29/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 04/03/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 39,104.66

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 95,859.79

6,976.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-009510567
MAR2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (March 202 Invoice 04/01/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (March 202 001-512-522-10-41-03 6,976.00

316.04SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-009520572
141743 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.09
141766 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 224.95
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985.62SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-009532057
5371759 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 03/19/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5371760 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/19/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25
5371761 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 03/27/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 118.04
5371762 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/30/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 143.06
5371767 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5371768 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/29/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.37
5371769 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 03/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5371770 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/29/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.37

14,600.52SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE 24-009540575
00016062 License renewal and License add Squar Invoice 03/01/2024 License renewal and License add Squar 050-511-522-60-41-08 14,600.52

14,118.82SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-009552379
01941 LithoCraŌ: Spring NewsleƩer Mailing P Invoice 04/01/2024 LithoCraŌ: Spring NewsleƩer Mailing P 001-515-522-30-42-01 12,026.72
01942 Silver Lake Water & Sewer District (Los Invoice 04/02/2024 Silver Lake Water & Sewer District (Los 001-507-522-50-47-02 121.10
01943 Hotel Murano - Spring COMEX (Final B Invoice 04/03/2024 Hotel Murano - Spring COMEX (Final B 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,971.00

674.56STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-009560580
EXCISETAX-MAR24 Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 (600-355 Invoice 03/31/2024 Sales & Use Tax - March 2024 (600-355 630-512-589-00-00-00 674.56

1,274.10STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 24-009571634
9205789303 NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adlut Bayonet Invoice 03/14/2024 NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adlut Bayonet 001-509-522-30-31-01 94.00
9205828799 Lithium BaƩery Kit Electrode Kit 5pc Invoice 03/20/2024 Lithium BaƩery Kit Electrode Kit 5pc 001-509-522-20-35-00 677.73
9205832759 X - Restraint Package (5 Pieces)  Invoice 03/21/2024 X - Restraint Package (5 Pieces)  001-509-522-20-48-01 502.37

3,724.98THE SEPTIC GROUP 24-009582305
119771 Service Call InspecƟon (Leak Drainfield Invoice 03/07/2024 Service Call InspecƟon (Leak Drainfield 001-507-522-50-48-00 404.63
119995 Service Call (Flushed & Vacummed Pum Invoice 03/19/2024 Service Call (Flushed & Vacummed Pum 001-507-522-50-48-00 604.24
120036 Service Call (ObstrucƟon Removal Reco Invoice 03/20/2024 Service Call (ObstrucƟon Removal Reco 001-507-522-50-48-00 398.95
120142 Service Call/Rpr (Obstrc Removal & Pu Invoice 03/29/2024 Service Call/Rpr (Obstrc Removal & Pu 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,317.16

269.98TROY ELMORE 24-009592204
INV11238 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf Invoice 03/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (NW Leadership Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 269.98

1,661.31TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-009600610
A17206 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 144.91
A17237 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,225.26
A17257 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 146.75
A17269 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 144.39

7,118.29TULALIP RESORT CASINO 24-009612143
2024 AWARDBANQUET-1 2024 Awards Banquet Hall Room/Dinn Invoice 02/28/2024 2024 Awards Banquet Hall Room/Dinn 001-502-522-10-49-07 7,118.29

2,500.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 24-009622225
INV11226 Postage Funds (FP Postage Meter Mac Invoice 04/08/2024 Postage Funds (FP Postage Meter Mac 001-502-522-10-42-00 2,500.00

511.11ULINE, INC 24-009632221
175526740 48x24 Downtown Desk - Gray - ST77 Invoice 03/12/2024 48x24 Downtown Desk - Gray - ST77 001-507-522-50-35-00 511.11
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102.60UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 24-009640622
000042W7X8114 Freight Charges (Special Ops Return)  Invoice 03/16/2024 Freight Charges (Special Ops Return)  001-514-522-20-31-09 102.60

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-009652306
225472804-007 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 03/20/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88

5,772.90VELOCITYEHS 24-009662005
306873 MSDS online system Invoice 03/26/2024 SoŌware 001-510-522-20-49-04 5,772.90

3,790.12VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-009670633
9959223437 District Cell Phones Invoice 03/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,790.12

4,857.08VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-009680633
9959223436 District Mifi Plans Invoice 03/15/2024 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,857.08

65.00WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF 24-009692366
9711 2024 WAPRO Virtual Spring Conferenc Invoice 03/25/2024 2024 WAPRO Virtual Spring Conferenc 001-503-522-45-49-02 65.00

652.31WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009700648
1693687-2677-7 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 04/01/2024 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 332.68

300-507-522-50-47-00 319.63

732.69WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009710648
1693607-2677-5 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 04/01/2024 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 732.69

499.61WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009720648
1694880-2677-7 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 04/01/2024 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 499.61

257.82WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009730648
9494115-4968-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 257.82

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009740648
1693225-2677-6 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

172.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009750648
1012671-4968-6 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.87

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009760648
1694879-2677-9 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

246.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009770648
1693608-2677-3 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 04/01/2024 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 246.41

393.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009780648
1693422-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 393.16

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009790648
1693224-2677-9 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

443.11WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009800648
1693356-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 443.11

289.34WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009810648
1693997-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 289.34
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

734.95WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009820648
1012470-4968-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 04/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 734.95

260.94WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-009830648
1012670-4968-8 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 04/01/2024 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 260.94

720.20WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 24-009840657
294765 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 03/31/2024 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20

19,931.07WEX BANK 24-009852129
96076388 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 03/31/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 9,595.00

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 271.77
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 9,595.00
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 469.30

538.17WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 24-009860665
464920 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.83
468276 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 334.34

408.52ZIPLY FIBER 24-009872011